FL-640P
Floor Box
Metal Products Group F
L
-6
4
0
P

MADE IN
THE USA
Floor Box Covers and Back Boxes ordering information
FL-640P – Requires ordering Cover and Back Box separately
   Item#        Part #                                 Description
Covers - UL Listed
   15529       FL-640P-BLP-C                 Cover With 1/4" Brass Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
   15852       FL-640P-BSQ-C                Cover with 1/4" Square Brass Flange (Lift off door)
   15534       FL-640P-SLP-C                 Cover With 1/4" Aluminum Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
   15983       FL-640P-SSQ-C                Cover With 1/4" Square Aluminum Flange (Lift off door)
   15533       FL-640P-BLK-C*               Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Black Sandtex
   15532       FL-640P-OAK-C                Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Lt. Oak Sandtex
Back boxes - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
   15527        FL-640P-4                         FL-640P Back Box - 4" Deep
   15528       FL-640P-6                         FL-640P Back Box - 6" Deep
   17171       FL-640P-8                         FL-640P Back Box - 8" Deep
   17178       FL-640P-10                        FL-640P Back Box - 10” Deep
FL-640P-BSQFL-640P-BLP FL-640P-OAKFL-640P-SLP FL-640P-SSQ
LIT1059D
A
A

MADE IN
THE USA
Floor Box Covers and Back Boxes ordering information
FL-640P – Requires ordering Cover and Back Box separately
   Item#        Part #                                 Description
Covers - UL Listed
   15529       FL-640P-BLP-C                 Cover With 1/4" Brass Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
   15852       FL-640P-BSQ-C                Cover with 1/4" Square Brass Flange (Lift off door)
   15534       FL-640P-SLP-C                 Cover With 1/4" Aluminum Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
   15983       FL-640P-SSQ-C                Cover With 1/4" Square Aluminum Flange (Lift off door)
   15533       FL-640P-BLK-C*               Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Black Sandtex
   15532       FL-640P-OAK-C                Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Lt. Oak Sandtex
Back boxes - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
   15527        FL-640P-4                         FL-640P Back Box - 4" Deep
   15528       FL-640P-6                         FL-640P Back Box - 6" Deep
   17171       FL-640P-8                         FL-640P Back Box - 8" Deep
   17178       FL-640P-10                        FL-640P Back Box - 10” Deep
FL-640P-BSQFL-640P-BLP FL-640P-OAKFL-640P-SLP FL-640P-SSQ
LIT1059D
A
A

MADE IN
THE USA
Floor Box Covers and Back Boxes ordering information
FL-640P – Requires ordering Cover and Back Box separately
   Item#        Part #                                 Description
Covers - UL Listed
   15529       FL-640P-BLP-C                 Cover With 1/4" Brass Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
   15852       FL-640P-BSQ-C                Cover with 1/4" Square Brass Flange (Lift off door)
   15534       FL-640P-SLP-C                 Cover With 1/4" Aluminum Carpet Flange (Lift off door)
   15983       FL-640P-SSQ-C                Cover With 1/4" Square Aluminum Flange (Lift off door)
   15533       FL-640P-BLK-C*               Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Black Sandtex
   15532       FL-640P-OAK-C                Cover (No Flange) With Hinged Door in Lt. Oak Sandtex
Back boxes - UL Listed - Includes Steel Construction Cover
   15527        FL-640P-4                         FL-640P Back Box - 4" Deep
   15528       FL-640P-6                         FL-640P Back Box - 6" Deep
   17171       FL-640P-8                         FL-640P Back Box - 8" Deep
   17178       FL-640P-10                        FL-640P Back Box - 10” Deep
FL-640P-BSQFL-640P-BLP FL-640P-OAKFL-640P-SLP FL-640P-SSQ
LIT1059D
A
A